CH \$340.00 87843

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC		08/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coral Reefer, LLC	
Street Address:	256 Worth Avenue, Suite Q-R	
City:	Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33480	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87843856	CORAL REEFER
Serial Number:	87905810	CORAL REEFER
Serial Number:	87905818	CORAL REEFER
Serial Number:	87905822	CORAL REEFER
Serial Number:	87905827	CORAL REEFER
Serial Number:	87905832	CORAL REEFER
Serial Number:	87905829	CORAL REEFER
Serial Number:	87906592	IT'S 4:20 SOMEWHERE
Serial Number:	87906589	IT'S 4:20 SOMEWHERE
Serial Number:	87906586	IT'S 4:20 SOMEWHERE
Serial Number:	87906584	IT'S 4:20 SOMEWHERE
Serial Number:	87906580	IT'S 4:20 SOMEWHERE
Serial Number:	87906576	IT'S 4:20 SOMEWHERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6785534779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail.

Phone: 678-553-4778

Email: atltrademark@gtlaw.com

TRADEMARK

900462426 REEL: 006413 FRAME: 0946

Correspondent Name: Joel R. Feldman

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Rd. NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101885.012300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Martha Adkins

SIGNATURE: /Mary Martha Adkins/

DATE SIGNED: 08/15/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Coral Reefer - Trademark Assignment (8-15-2018)#page1.tif source=Coral Reefer - Trademark Assignment (8-15-2018)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006413 FRAME: 0947

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a mailing address at 256 Worth Avenue, Suite Q-R, Palm Beach, Florida 33480 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Application Serial Nos. listed in Exhibit A hereof (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Coral Reefer, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a mailing address of 256 Worth Avenue. Suite Q-R, Palm Beach, Florida 33480 ("Assignee"), the owner of an ongoing and existing business and successor of the business of the Assignor to which the Marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the registrations and applications for registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized thereby, along with the right to pursue claims and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby, effective as of the date set out below, sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver (and agrees further to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver) unto Assignee all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all registrations and applications for registration therefor and any common law rights therein in the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized thereby, along with the right to pursue all claims and recover all damages and profits for past infringements thereof and all other related causes of action in connection therewith.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments reasonably necessary to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is reasonably necessary and to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

MARGARITAVILLE ENTERPRISES, LLC

John Cohlan

CEO & President

Dated: August 15, 2018

Exhibit A The Marks

 .	
<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.
CORAL REEFER	87/843,856
CORAL REEFER	87/905,810
CORAL REEFER	87/905,818
CORAL REEFER	87/905,822
CORAL REEFER	87/905,827
CORAL REEFER	87/905,832
CORAL REEFER	87/905,829
IT'S 4:20 SOMEWHERE	87/906,592
IT'S 4:20 SOMEWHERE	87/906,589
IT'S 4:20 SOMEWHERE	87/906,586
IT'S 4:20 SOMEWHERE	87/906,584
IT'S 4:20 SOMEWHERE	87/906,580
IT'S 4:20 SOMEWHERE	87/906,576

RECORDED: 08/15/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006413 FRAME: 0949